
 

2025-26 Regular Student Arrival and Dismissal Times 
 
 
 
 
 

2025-26 Early Student Dismissal Times 

 
 

 

School Arrival Dismissal 
Springhurst K-2   8:00 a.m. 2:30 p.m. 

Springhurst 3-5   8:30 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 

MS/HS 8:00 a.m. 2:50 p.m. 

Date Springhurst K-2   
Release Time 

Springhurst 3-5   
Release Time 

MS/HS Release 
Time 

Purpose 

Wednesday, September 17, 2025 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 1:56 p.m. Faculty meetings 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 10:50 a.m. 11:20 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Extended faculty meetings/training 

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 1:56 p.m. Faculty meetings 

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 10:50 a.m. 11:20 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Early release drill/holiday release 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 1:56 p.m. Faculty meetings 

Wednesday, December 23, 2025 10:50 a.m. 11:20 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Holiday release 

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 1:56 p.m. Faculty meetings 

Wednesday, February 11, 2026 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 1:56 p.m. Faculty meetings 

Wednesday, March 25, 2026 10:50 a.m. 11:20 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Extended faculty meetings/training 

Wednesday, April 22, 2026 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 1:56 p.m. Faculty meetings 

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 1:56 p.m. Faculty meetings 

Wednesday, June 10, 2026 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 1:56 p.m. Faculty meetings 


